

LISTED ON: 19.09.2014
BEFORE COURT NO.: 05
ITEM NO.: 207

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 24895-24896 OF 2013

BHIKULAL KEDARMAL GOENKA

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, the counsel for the petitioner has on 09.09.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 17th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap