

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)
)
24895-24896/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2012 in FA No. 639/1996 and FA No. 638/1996 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

BHIKULAL KEDARMAL GOENKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR
(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/10/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Devansh A. Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Nilakata Nayak, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post these matters on 2nd December, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.10.18

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

08:15:15 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER