

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 24895-24896/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2012 in FA No. 639/1996 and FA No. 638/1996 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

BHIKULAL KEDARMAL GOENKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 02/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. Devansh A. Mohta, adv.  
Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Chintis, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondents are allowed two weeks' time to file an affidavit stating therein whether they have made any cut in demand of compensation towards development charges for the land acquired for school building. They will also make it clear as to why the cut in demand of compensation towards development charges made for the playground, if no development in or around the playground has been made.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within one week thereof.

Post the matters after four weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master