

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 24895-24896 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BHIKULAL KEDARMAL GOENKA

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Mr. V.A. Mohta, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner informed this Court that the petitioner is no more. He prays for and is granted six weeks time for substituting the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner.

Post after six weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above-mentioned order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 18th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Advocate

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

L